HIGH STRENGTH LEVER
HALL EFFECT SENSING
SEALED TO IP66
Rugged and smooth
lever movement
Long life & maintenance
free operation
Operates in hostile

✔ ✔✔✔✔✔✔✔✔ ✔
13
ORDERING CODES A - 2 - L - D - R - S
Push button
select 1 to 6 in the top plate
Additional switches
O = None
T = Top
D = Person Present (Deadmans)
B = Both
Rocker position
O = None
L = Left
R = Right
B = Both
H = Horizontal
Note: When ordering a handle fitted with a rocker, two profiles can be supplied
(S = standard profile; V = v profile) please specify style when ordering.
DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS
Pin Wire color
Common terminal (for all switches) 11 Black
Switch 1 4 Blue
Switch 2 3 Yellow
Switch 3 2 Blue/White
Switch 4 1 White/Green
Switch 5 † Red
Switch 6 † Violet
Top switch † Pink with marker
Person present switch 12 Red/Green
Person present switch 8 Black/White
Rocker positive supply (L, R or H) 7 White/Red
Pin Wire color
Rocker center tap 6 Yellow/Red*
Rocker zero or negative supply (L, R or H) 10 Pink/Grey
Rocker output signal (L or H only) 5 Pink
Rocker output signal (R) 9 White
Rocker switch common 11 Black
Rocker switch (L forward) 2 Blue/Orange
Rocker switch (L backward) 1 Green
Rocker switch (R forward) 3 Yellow
Rocker switch (R backward) 4 Blue
Rocker switch (H left) 4 Blue/Orange
Rocker switch (H right) 1 Green
† depends on other options selected
*Center tap not connected on A3LB and A3RB handles
Note: Signals terminate on the 12-way connector (Potentiometer version), or the 16-way
connector (Hall sensor version)
Rocker profile
S = Standard
V = V profile
Rocker resistance code
(See page 6 for codes)